CANADIAN AIRGUN S,
GRAND PRIX *CASA¥

SPONSORED BY

CANADIAN AIRGUN SPORTS ASSOCIATION

F

We hope you all enjoyed yourselves!

Seven countries were represented at the 2017 Canadian Airgun Grand Prix - thank you to all the athletes for
attending and making this year such a success!

We would like to thank all our volunteers who made this world class event possible. Their hard work, tireless
efforts and dedication really made a difference, and we hope everyone enjoyed their experience at our new
home, at the Pan Am Shooting Centre.

The Organizing Committee would like to offer their special thanks to Lori Miksza for kindly providing this year’s
commemorative pins, the Shooting Federation of Canada for their help in conjunction with the match, our
vendors that came out this year; Asmir and Miriam from TESRO and custom ear plugs by Jim Sandall, and to our
other partners Cabela’s and Cibles Canada Targets.

The complete list of scores, including final results are below (Please note that the match records have not been
updated at this time).

(Lori Miksza)
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Results of May 5-7. 2017 CAGP Competiton continued:

MEN'S AIR RIFLE FINALS
NAME

Chris BALDWIN

Jeremy ELLIS

Tommy LAPOINTE
Antoine BETY

Mario METHOT

Michal DUGOVIC
Guillaume JACQUES
Dustin GIESBRECHT

WOMEN'S AIR RIFLE FINALS

NAME

Kaitlyn KUTZ

Shannon WESTLAKE
Kayley PASKO

Ann ALVES

Emily DEAN

Lisette GRUNWELL-LACEY
Sharon BOWES
Audrey-Anne DERY

MEN'S AIR PISTOL FINALS
NAME

Jim SANDALL

Philip ELHAGE

Anatoly PIKMAN

Piotr BUIAN

Mark HYNES

Dmitriy PEKACH

Rene DE HAITRE

WOMEN'S AIR PISTOL FINALS

NAME

Violetta KOTYNIA
Yanka VASILEVA
Rocio AYALA

Pat BOULAY
Audrey-Anne LE SIEUR
Natalie WALTERS

Lori KRANENBURG
Avianna CHAO

ALL FINALS RESULTS

Prov 0103 04-06 07-08 09-10 11-12
ON 302 310 201 200 209
ON 295 298 195 200 20.0
QC 294 310 215 190 18.1
QC 278 298 18.1 184 202
QC 296 286 199 186 199
ON 252 281 201 198 205
QC

ON

Prov 01-03 04-06 07-08 09-10 11-12
USA 313 298 20.1 19.8 203
ON 28,5 306 203 204 204
USA 284 287 208 207 19.6
USA 30.7 308 18.7 19.6 182

NB 27.8 314 200 19.1 199
USA 29.1 290 192 196 178
ON 284 289 193 17.6

QC

Prov 01-03 04-06 07-08 09-10 11-12
ON 30.7 268 189 213 185
ARU 28.3 280 206 197 185
USA 29.1 297 182 197 18.8

ON 289 303 194 199 187
BC 28.1 282 195 179 18.0
ON 249 267 194 205 199
QC 276  29.1 182 165

Prov 01-03 04-06 07-08 09-10 11-12
POL 29.1 295 17.0 183 18.8
QC 282 296 19.8 194 1838
PER 293 278 163 205 192
ON 269 286 208 150 202
QC 283 307 18.1 16.6 18.6
ON 277 294 187 17.0 187
ON 27.0 29.1 162 19.0

ON 248 279 19.6
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13-14
20.7
19.0
19.9
20.5
17.8

13-14
20.5
19.9
20.5
18.8
18.5

13-14
20.1
18.7
18.7
17.2
20.3

13-14
19.9
19.6
18.2
20.3
17.3

15-16
19.4
19.3
19.4
19.8

15-16
21.2
20.1
19.7
20.3

15-16
18.9
19.4
18.6
17.9

15-16
19.0
17.6
20.0
19.1

17-18
19.7
20.0
18.0

17-18
20.6
19.7
20.2

17-18
19.5
19.1
17.3

17-18
19.9
18.4
16.4

19-20 TOTAL

20.2
20.5

202.2
197.6
176.3
154.6
134.4
113.7

19-20 TOTAL

19.5
20.1

203.1
200.0
178.6
157.1
136.7
114.7

94.2

19-20 TOTAL

19.3
18.1

194.0
190.4
170.1
152.3
132.0
111.4

91.4

19-20 TOTAL

18.7
18.4

190.2
189.8
167.7
150.9
129.6
111.5

91.3

72.3



Results of May 5-7. 2017 CAGP Competiton continued:

ALL INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

60 SHOT AIR PISTOL

MATCH RECORDS

OPEN

OPEN

CDN

CDN

SHENGGE ZHANG
YIFU WANG
JEAN-PIERRE HUOT
JEAN-PIERRE HUOT
Hommes

1169
590
1151
579

TOTAL

Anatoly PIkman
Philip Elhage
Mark Hynes
Reetpal Singh
Jim Sandall
Allan Harding
Oscar Di Pilla
Volodymyr Sivkov
Mikhail Oussovitch

Nasar Hussain

Dmitriy Pekach
Rene De Haitre
Oleg Shtchenioff
Alan Markewicz
Matt Kindbom
Glenn Hicks
Shane Staniek

Jovica Vjestica

Michael Hung
Ian Pattison

Sam Melnyk

Piotr Buian

115

211

225

111

120

162

172

228

152

207

223

197

170

146

144

153

169

190

164

126

BC

IND

ON

BC

QcC

UKR

ON

ON

ON

ON

AB

ON

NS

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

QcC

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

SS

SS

SS

90
90
92
92
91
93
90
95
93
92
93
89
89
91
84
90

90
84
79
85
83
87

88
93

#2 #3 #4
96 94 97
99 95 97
93 97 94
97 96 90
94 91 92
92 92 96
93 88 93
93 91 87
93 94 90
91 93 92
92 93 93
89 94 95
92 92 90
93 86 96
86 86 84
90 94 90
89 95 91
86 88 85
90 84 92
97 96 94
95 94 93
96 92 92
92 93 94
89 91 96
89 91 95
91 94 89
88 90 94
91 85 86
94 89 85
90 92 91
88 89 88
86 90 90
89 84 92
87 88 86
91 90 93
89 80 90
89 89 90
85 91 86
81 86 85
90 80 84
87 82 91
95 92 94
95 92 92
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92
95
95
91
95
90
92
88
93
87
89
89
90
89
86
94

90
88
86
88
78
78

91
91

89
95
92
90
92
87
88
93
93
88
84
91
90
87
84
93

89
89
84
85
86
90

94
94

558X
562X
559X
552X
554X
545X
544X
548X
541X
535X
539X
534X
535X
532X
515X
551X

528X
529X
511X
510X
501X
515X

554X
557X

[ay

=
O W O wWwoN Ul O wWwo W I

1140X

1132X

1120X

1105X

1104X

1102X

1095X

1086X

1062X

524X

1120X

1111X

1099X

1092X

1076X

1073X

1067X

1066X

1057X

1021X

1016X

1111X

INNER

10s

35

28

24

18

16

15

15

15

13

18

13

23

17

19

19

10

12

15



Results of May 5-7. 2017 CAGP Competiton continued:

Air Pistol - Men - Pistolet a Air - Hommes

Name

No.

Pr

CLS

#1

#2

TOTAL

180 ON MM

Ted Crisan
Ian Young

Jaswinder Singh

Stuart Burns

Bob Katz

Jan Siedlecki
Richard Saucier
Daniel Barbeau
Jacques Tessier
John Stewart
Kent Lacey
Mostafa Elgamal
Soren Sorensen
William Politt
George Sawicki

Ray Hynes

171

101

103

122

224

178

102

145

163

159

185

112

106

150

121

ON

ON

ON

QC

ON

ON

QC

QC

ON

USA

ON

ON

USA

ON

NL

MM

MM

IJ

VT

VT

VT

VT

VT

VT

VT

VT

VT

VT

VT

VT

93
93

86
96
91
90
94
90
91
88
89
85
89
85
86
89
83
87
80
79
82
84
84
83
80
74

86
90

93
89
90
87
90
87
91
88
95
90
87
86
90
86
83
83
92
84
88
85
84
77
87
87

92
87

92
93
90
90
81
89
92
87
87
89
91
87
90
87
87
90
81
86
82
91
79
80
82
82

Page 4

90
91

89
87
90
90
87
90
88
88
93
86
90
86
87
89
89
87
84
92
89
89
88
92
93
86

93
88

91
91
91
89
94
94
91
92
92
82
91
83
83
82
84
85
87
89
84
80
89
78
81
86

93
90

93
95
90
90
87
94
85
88
84
90
87
90
85
87
89
90
87
90
84
90
84
87
88
74

OO J U1 WU oy U1 oYUl Jdb OO0 P oy JIN

1066X

1051X

1028X

1086X

1095X

1078X

1077X

1069X

1062X

1052X

1041X

1037X

1031X

1028X

1005X

1000X

INNER
10s

16

16

19

10

17

10

13

12

10

12

11

12

14



Results of May 5-7. 2017 CAGP Competiton continued:

\ 40 SHOT AIR PISTOL

MATCH RECORDS — OPEN (80): LINA WANG 771 (1992)

(40) : CONNIE PETRACEK 389 (1990)

- CDN (80): LYNDA KIEJKO 762 (2016)

(40) : LYNDA KIEJKO 385 (2016)

R R IR S I b b b b (b b b S e 2 b b b b b b S I b b b b Sh ah Sh S 2 b b b b (b ah S A S b b b b b ah Sb db g 2 b b b (o 4

Air Pistol - Ladies - Pistolet a Air - Dames
INNER INNER
Name No. Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 SUM 10s TOTAL 10s

Violetta Kotynia 175 POL TM 95 92 91 94 372X 8
96 91 92 98 377X 9 749X 17

Pat Boulay 130 ON MA 95 89 93 91 368X 10
90 96 92 96 374X 6 742X 16

Yanka Vasileva 205 QC MA 91 93 97 90 371X 6
92 93 95 90 370X 3 741X 9

Natalie Walters 184 ON TM 93 95 94 91 373X 9
91 89 94 87 361X 5 734X 14

Avianna Chao 140 ON MA 90 94 86 90 360X 6
94 91 93 86 364X 5 724X 11

Rocio Beatri Ayala Mez 177 PER TM 85 97 88 88 358X 4
87 93 88 91 359X 11 717X 15

Audrey-Anne Le Sieur 105 oC EX 91 93 92 93 369X 8
95 97 94 94 380X 9 749X 17

Lori Kranenburg 167 ON EX 89 92 87 89 357X 4
95 90 91 88 364X 3 721X 7

Lisette Grunwell-Lacey 155 USA SS 86 91 92 92 361X 5
90 87 83 87 347X 4 708X 9

Sufei Xu 151 ON SS 85 84 85 80 334X 2
83 88 84 87 342X 1 676X 3

Elena Williamson 116 ON SS 81 81 88 86 336X 2
75 82 82 79 318X 3 654X 5

Kristina Troyanski 123 USA MM 86 86 82 84 338X 4

87 89 86 88 350X 7 688X 11

Caroline Dion 139 QC 1IJ 86 87 88 92 353X 6

87 84 87 85 343X 5 696X 11
Genevieve Dion 138 QC SsJ 85 82 78 89 334X 2

87 86 86 88 347X 2 681X 4
Olivia Polzer 194 ON SJ 69 72 71 69 281X 1

78 73 80 74 305X O 586X 1

Lynda Fortin 114 oC VT 91 86 85 94 356X
90 83 87 89 349X 4 705X 5
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Results of May 5-7. 2017 CAGP Competiton continued:

\ 60 SHOT AIR RIFLE \

MATCH RECORDS - OPEN (120): CORY NIEFER 1234.4 (2014)
- OPEN (60): CORY NIEFER 618.6 (2014)
R R IR S e 2 b b b b b b S I 2 b b b b b b S I b b b b Sh b Sb A 2 2 b b b b b b A g b b b b (b b b S S 2 b b b (Sb ah (ab g 4
Air Rifle - Men - Carabine a Air - Hommes

Name No. Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 SUM TOTAL

Chris Baldwin 125 ON MA 101.9 98.3 102.6 101.5 99.3 102.2 605.8
100.8 102.1 99.0 102.6 103.7 103.2 611.4 1217.2

Tommy Lapointe 182 o MA 101.2 99.5 99.1 99.3 102.1 98.5 599.7
96.1 97.7 101.8 98.4 102.4 100.0 596.4 1196.1

Mario Méthot 104 oC MA 99.7 100.6 100.6 99.9 99.3 96.3 596.4
101.0 99.1 98.3 99.5 100.0 97.5 595.4 1191.8

Michal Dugovic 206 ON MA 102.3 98.8 101.0 98.8 99.8 96.7 597.4
97.2 96.9 98.3 100.9 100.5 99.9 593.7 1191.1

Himanshu Tomar 196 ON MA 96.2 98.2 95.4 101.3 98.0 100.1 589.2
98.2 100.3 101.1 98.4 99.5 99.2 596.7 1185.9

Dave Woolridge 191 NL MA 98.5 97.5 95.0 100.9 97.1 96.6 585.6
96.8 95.6 98.3 100.9 101.3 97.7 590.6 1176.2

Michael Proulx 143 oC MM 100.0 95.8 99.7 98.7 95.5 95.8 585.5
92.7 95.5 96.4 95.8 97.7 98.3 576.4 1161.9

Jeremy Ellis 136 ON IJ 98.9 98.4 100.1 99.5 101.0 103.1 601.0
99.0 99.7 98.7 99.3 100.4 101.7 598.8 1199.8

Antoine Bety 142 QC 1IJ 96.1 101.9 102.1 101.2 100.1 100.0 601.4
97.2 99.1 100.3 99.8 100.0 98.1 594.5 1195.9

Dustin Giesbrecht 158 ON 1IJ 97.6 99.4 96.5 100.5 99.6 101.2 594.8
97.8 97.5 102.5 101.3 97.0 97.4 593.5 1188.3

Benjamin Vogrin 183 USA IJ 99.9 99.5 101.3 97.6 96.2 98.0 592.5
97.0 97.8 100.7 97.5 99.2 101.5 593.7 1186.2

Michael Kommes 192 NS IJ 94.0 92.9 92.1 95.2 95.2 99.7 569.1
96.8 96.0 97.3 95.2 93.8 97.4 576.5 1145.6

Tyler McKechnie 174 ON 1IJ 96.7 94.9 91.9 93.1 92.5 93.7 562.8
95.3 95.6 97.4 97.9 96.0 94.6 576.8 1139.6

Michael Qiao 209 ON 1IJ 96.7 90.1 95.3 93.6 89.5 91.8 557.0
94.8 88.0 97.0 91.3 97.3 99.3 567.7 1124.7

Jonathan Blais 222 QC IJ 90.8 92.2 91.2 97.1 86.5 93.4 551.2
90.7 89.2 92.9 85.4 94.8 92.8 545.8 1097.0

Guillaume Jacques 117 QC SJ 97.9 100.3 98.1 100.4 96.0 94.9 587.6
99.2 99.0 101.1 99.0 101.3 102.1 601.7 1189.3

Kyle Kutz 161 USA SJ 96.0 96.9 98.3 93.9 95.5 91.3 571.9
98.2 96.8 95.0 98.7 99.1 97.8 585.6 1157.5

Devin Harris 156 USA SJ 82.2 86.9 89.8 89.7 82.0 85.4 516.0
91.6 94.2 80.9 95.4 89.6 91.8 543.5 1059.5

Richard Saucier 178 ON VT 92.7 92.8 95.5 90.7 93.1 97.1 561.9
86.0 90.9 93.6 89.7 94.8 94.6 549.6 1111.5

Thomas Yeung 187 ON VT 88.5 88.6 86.6 89.0 87.8 91.6 532.1
91.7 89.7 84.9 89.2 91.1 88.2 534.8 1066.9
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Results of May 5-7. 2017 CAGP Competiton continued:

\ 40 SHOT AIR RIFLE \

MATCH RECORDS - OPEN: (80) NARWADA PANWAR 824.8 (2016)
- CDN: (80) CONNOR DENEKA 815.8 (2014)
- OPEN: (40) NARWADA PANWAR 415.3 (2016)
- CDN: (40) CONNOR DENEKA 409.3 (2014)
R I IR I b b b b b b b S I b b b b b b S S I b b b b b b Sh a2 2 b b b (b b Sb S 2 b b b b b b S S 2 b b b b (b (Sh oh (a4
Air Rifle - Women - Carabine a Air - Dames
Name No. Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 SUM
Shannon Westlake 173 ON MA 102.0 102.8 98.2 102.4 405.4
102.1 103.0 102.8 102.1 410.0 815.4
Ann Alves 168 USA MA 98.7 101.7 102.4 103.3 406.1
101.1 100.7 101.6 101.5 404.9 811.0
Lisette Grunwell-Lacey 155 USA MA 98.2 98.8 102.5 98.4 397.9
98.6 102.6 103.1 103.7 408.0 805.9
Audrey-Anne Dery 216 oC MA 101.9 99.6 101.3 99.3 402.1
99.5 101.9 99.7 99.0 400.1 802.2
Sharon Bowes 113 ON MA 99.6 102.1 100.6 99.9 402.2
100.1 100.6 97.9 101.3 399.9 802.1
Gagandeep Kaur 210 IND TM 98.0 101.3 99.0 94.9 393.2
100.6 99.5 103.3 95.7 399.1 792.3
Tracy East 108 NT SS 99.9 97.3 94.2 96.8 388.2
100.4 97.1 98.0 97.0 392.5 780.7
Frederique Blaive 118 oC ss 92.6 92.8 91.0 98.9 375.3
97.5 95.3 92.1 94.9 379.8 755.1
Chantal Lafreniere 128 QC MM 93.4 93.0 95.7 92.8 374.9
92.5 93.0 96.6 98.5 380.6 755.5
Kaitlyn Kutz 160 USA IJ 103.0 99.1 100.5 101.7 404.3
103.2 102.5 102.7 102.3 410.7 815.0
Emily Dean 109 NB IJ 98.6 99.5 101.3 101.4 400.8
100.8 99.4 99.8 101.1 401.1 801.9
Ishita Garg 193 IND IJ 97.0 100.8 99.2 97.8 394.8
102.1 99.2 101.0 102.0 404.3 799.1
Leah Sebesta-Morgan 176 USA IJ 97.5 101.1 98.7 101.3 398.6
101.1 98.9 100.4 98.5 398.9 797.5
Savannah Demetrius 179 USA 1IJ 97.4 101.3 98.7 99.2 396.6
97.1 101.8 100.8 101.1 400.8 797.4
Arianne Dubreuil 110 C IJ 102.4 95.7 99.5 98.6 396.2
99.6 99.7 98.1 102.9 400.3 796.5
Florence Fillion 129 QC 1IJ 98.4 100.8 98.5 99.8 397.5
98.7 100.7 98.3 100.6 398.3 795.8
Marian Patrick 119 ON 1IJ 99.8 100.0 98.7 101.0 399.5
100.5 96.1 97.3 97.5 391.4 790.9
Erin Allen 134 ON 1IJ 95.1 93.0 98.1 96.1 382.3
97.4 93.0 100.0 98.6 389.0 771.3
Larissa Lane 149 ON 1IJ 97.3 98.3 93.5 100.6 389.7
96.7 91.0 89.6 94.0 371.3 761.0
Kayley Pasko 154 USA SJ 99.4 102.6 100.9 100.8 403.7
99.6 100.9 99.9 102.6 403.0 806.7
Amelia Dell 141 USA SJ 100.8 98.9 99.0 101.9 400.6
99.0 99.6 97.3 99.0 394.9 795.5
Mekenzie Van Bynen 133 ON SJ 102.0 97.2 96.5 97.4 393.1
100.9 99.9 99.8 98.4 399.0 792.1
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Results of May 5-7. 2017 CAGP Competiton continued:

Air Rifle - Women - Carabine a Air
Name No. Pr CLS #1
Christie Light 204 ON SJ
Kelly—-Ann Maheu 135 oC sJ
Ashley Butler 132 ON SJ
Kiera Ulmer 214 USA SJ
Goodnight Tregaron 199 USA SJ
Kelsey Power 147 NL SJ
Maika Charland 148 QC SJ
Jessica Hough 124 ON SJ
Jessamyn Allen 165 USA SJ

— Dames
#2 #3 #4
95.7 97.5 99.3
99.7 97.8 101.7
96.8 98.1 100.2
99.3 95.2 97.6 1
100.1 94.7 96.6
97.6 97.8 95.9
98.2 95.1 98.1
95.1 97.3 100.9
92.6 93.2 99.2
99.4 96.2 97.9
95.2 94.1 93.7
94.6 98.7 92.8
93.7 86.6 86.9
95.9 93.0 98.6
89.0 88.3 89.0
88.6 96.1 96.0
92.7 86.2 89.8
85.2 83.4 95.3

| DISABLED AIR RIFLE

- PRONE & STANDING

MATCH RECORDS - SH1: (OPEN)
SH1: (CDN)
SH2: (OPEN)
SH2: (CDN)

CHRIS TRIFONIDIS
CHRIS TRIFONIDIS
TOM MONTO

MIKE STILES

#5 #6 SUM TOTAL
99.0 391.5
99.5 398.7 790.2
97.5 392.6
01.2 393.3 785.9
99.4 390.8
98.4 389.7 780.5
93.6 385.0
93.9 387.2 772.2
94.4 379.4
97.4 390.9 770.3
97.3 380.3
95.0 381.1 76l1.4
88.5 355.7
90.5 378.0 733.7
85.4 351.7
93.3 374.0 725.7
94.5 363.2
93.0 356.9 720.1
\
1198 (2007)
1198 (2007)
1232.4 (2014)
1193 (2001)

KKK KRR A KRR A KA A KR AA KA AAKRAAKAAXA A A I AA I AA I AAIAAKIA AR AR A AR A AR A AT A AR A AR KK

Disabled Rifle / Fauteuil Roulant - Carabine STAND PRONE
Name No. Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 &TOTAL

Carl Girard 137 ¢oC S2 101.2 104.0 103.6 104.7 104.4 104.1 622.0
97.7 95.5 96.8 89.1 97.4 97.1 573.6
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Results of May 5-7. 2017 CAGP Competiton continued:

ALL TEAM EVENTS
| MEN'S AIR PISTOL TEAM - INTERNATIONAL |
* MATCH RECORD *
* USA SHOOTING MEN 3444 (2000) *
* (MICHAEL DOUGLASS, JOHN BICKAR, JASON TURNER) *

KA KA AR KA AR KA AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR AR Rk kK

TOTAL

15
19

15 3301X 49

15
12

12 3175X 39

16
16
0 2190X 32

11 2150X 33

TOTAL

RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE
1. NO NAME 2. Montreal Boys
Philip Elhage 1132X 28 Oscar Di Pilla 1095X
Dmitriy Pekach 1120X 18 Bob Katz 1095X
M. Oussovitch 1062X 13 3314X 59 Piotr Buian 1111X
3. B’ 4. Misfits
Ray Hynes 1000X 14 Volodymyr Sivkov 1086X
Allan Harding 1102X 15 John Stewart 1052X
Mark Hynes 1120X 24 3222X 53 Mostafa Elgamal 1037X
5. GT - eh! 6. Ontaroo A
Ian Pattison 1021X 8 Stuart Burns 1086X
Michael Hung 1057X 7 Jim Sandall 1104X
George Sawicki 1005X 12 3083X 27 Nasar Hussain 0X
| WOMEN'S AIR PISTOL TEAM - INTERNATIONAL |
* MATCH RECORD *
* THE CON CHICKS 2244 (2007) *
* (KIM EAGLES, ENA WARD, LYNDA HARE) *
R R b I e b b I S I e b b b b b I S Sh b b b Sh b 2 2h b b 2 Sh b b Sh b 2 ah b b 2h Sb b 2 dh b 2 2h Sb I SR dh b b 2b e 3
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE
1. Ontario A 2. Les Fleurs De Lys
Pat Boulay 742X 16 Lynda Fortin 705X
Avianna Chao 724X 11 A. Le Sieur 749X
Lori Kranenburg 721X 7 2187X 34 Caroline Dion 696X
3. Three Classy Ladies
Elena Williamson 654X 5
L. Grunwell-Lacey 708X 9
Sufei Xu 676X 3 2038X 17
| WOMEN'S AIR PISTOL JUNIOR TEAM |
* MATCH RECORD *
* ALBERTA 1452 (1998) *
* (LEA WACOWICH, LYNDA HARE) *
R R R I e b b I b I b b b b b b SR b b 2R Sh b 2 2h b b 2R Sh b b Sh b b Sh b b 2h Sb b 2 Ah b 2h Sb I b dh b S 2h e 4
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE
1. Font De Neige et De Glacons

Genevieve Dion
Caroline Dion

681X 4
696X 11 1377X 15
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Results of May 5-7. 2017 CAGP Competiton continued:

\ 60 SHOT AIR RIFLE TEAM \
\ MEN'S INTERNATIONAL \

* MATCH RECORD *
* LOS DIABLOS ROJOS 3623.0 (2015) *
* (ELIAS SAN MART ONATT, MARKOS GARCIA, GONZALO ZILLERUIEO) *

KK AR AR KRR A KRR A KA A A A AR A A A A A KA I A AR AA I A A I A A I AR A AR AR A AR A AR A AR A A KKK

RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Ontario A 2. Niantic Sportsmen & US OTC Jr
Chris Baldwin 1217.2 Kyle Kutz 1157.5
Jeremy Ellis 1199.8 Devin Harris 1059.5
Dustin Giesbrecht 1188.3 3605.3 Benjamin Vogrin 1186.2 3403.2

| MEN'S 60 SHOT AIR RIFLE JUNIOR TEAM |

* MATCH RECORD *
* NIANTIC 10X TERRORS 2405.1 (2016) *
* (ALEX MUZZIOLI, JARED DESROSIERS) *
KA AR AR A AR A AR AR AR A AR A AR A A AR A AR A A A A AR A A A A A AR A AR hA A AR A Xk k K
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. USA - CAN 2. Ontatio A
Antoine Bety 1195.9 Tyler McKechnie 1139.6
Benjamin Vogrin 1186.2 2382.1 Michael Qiao 1124.7 2264.3
3. NianticSportsmen's Club - Joni
Kyle Kutz 1157.5
Devin Harris 1059.5 2217.0

| WOMEN'S AIR RIFLE TEAM — INTERNATIONAL |

* MATCH RECORD *
* HOT SHOTW 2427.6 (2016) *
* (NARMADA PANWAR, ANN ALVES, LISETTE GRUNWELL-LACEY) *
KA AR AR A AR A A AR A AR A AR A AR A A A A AR A A AR A AR A A AR A A A A A A A A A AR AR,k K
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Niantic Sportsmen-Ladies-Blue 2. Ontario A

Kayley Pasko 806.7 Sharon Bowes 802.1

L. Grunwell-Lacey 805.9 Marian Patrick 790.9

S. Demetrius 797 .4 2410.0 Shannon Westlake 815.4 2408.4

3. Niantic Sportsmen-Ladies—Red

Kaitlyn Kutz 815.0
G. Tregaron 770.3
Kiera Ulmer 772.2 2357.5
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Results of May 5-7. 2017 CAGP Competiton continued:

| WOMEN'S AIR RIFLE JUNIOR TEAM |

* MATCH RECORD *
* KISKI SPORTSMEN 1589.6 (2016) *
* (HALEY WILKERSON, CASSIDY FAIRMAN) *
KA AR AR A AR A AR AR AR A A AR A AR A A A A AR A A A A AR A A AR A A A A A A A A AR AKXk kK
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Niantic Sportsmen-Jr Ld-Blue 2. Canada Jr 1
Kaitlyn Kutz 815.0 Emily Dean 801.9
S. Demetrius 797 .4 1612.4 Arianne Dubreuil 796.5 1598.4
3. Niantic Sportsmen-Jr Ld-Red 4. Ontario A
Kayley Pasko 806.7 Ashley Butler 780.5
G. Tregaron 770.3 1577.0 M. Van Bynen 792.1 1572.6

5. Niantic Sportsmen—-Jr Ld-White
Jessamyn Allen 720.1
Kiera Ulmer 772.2 1492.3
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